11/12/2019 505769159

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5815975

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SOON CHEOL KWEON	07/05/2019
HEE YUEL ROH	07/05/2019
YOU SEOP LEE	07/05/2019
KI HWAN KWON	07/05/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	129, SAMSUNG-RO, YEONGTONG-GU,
City:	SUWON-SI, GYEONGGI-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	16677

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16347946

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)434-1501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-434-1500 Email: Isivatko@s-n-h.com STAAS & HALSEY LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1201 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2494.1720
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TEMNIT AFEWORK
SIGNATURE:	/Temnit Afework/
DATE SIGNED:	11/12/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment as filed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 050991 FRAME: 0616

505769159

WORLD WIDE ASSIGNMENT

S&H 1/18

"ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(OH	
	5//	
SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 129, Samsung-ro, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 16677 Republic of Korea		
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of whic transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusiv (Title of Invention)		ersigned ASSIGNOR hereby selfs, assigns and nition entitled
COOKING APPARATUS HAVIN	G HOOD	
relating to International Patent Application PCT States of America was executed on even date		th application for Letters Patent of the United s:
(a) executed on ;	(insert date of execu	ition of application, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on , Serial No.	1201 New York Ave	ney or patent agent of STAAS & HALSEY LLP, nue, N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005 ereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified
reexamination application based thereon, for the any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafted). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requestion and the ASSIGNE and the ASSIGNE enforcing protection for said invention in the Utland prosecution of said application(s) and the division, renewal, substitute, reissue, reviews,	he full term or terms for which the s r, "said application(s) and Letters F uested by said ASSIGNEE and wif E may deem necessary, desirable nited States of America and in any issuance of said Letters Patent(s), supplemental examination, interfer	hout charge to but at the expense of said or expedient, for securing, maintaining and and all other countries, including in the preparation and in any rights of priority, extension, continuation, or public use proceeding, a
reexamination application based thereon, for the any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafted). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when require ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNE enforcing protection for said invention in the United and prosecution of said application(s) and the division, renewal, substitute, reissue, reviews, in any litigation or other legal proceeding which to executing all papers, including separate assobtaining and producing evidence.	the full term or terms for which the str, "said application(s) and Letters Functed by said ASSIGNEE and with Emay deem necessary, desirable nited States of America and in any issuance of said Letters Patent(s), supplemental examination, interfer in may arise or be declared in relation in the said declarations, taking inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/his/his/his/his/his/his/his/his/his/	aid Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including atent(s)"). hout charge to but at the expense of said or expedient, for securing, maintaining and and all other countries, including in the preparation and in any rights of priority, extension, continuation, or public use proceeding, a nor to same, such acts to include but not be limited all rightful oaths, providing sworn testimony, and per/their signature(s).
reexamination application based thereon, for the any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafted). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when require ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNE enforcing protection for said invention in the Urand prosecution of said application(s) and the division, renewal, substitute, reissue, reviews, in any litigation or other legal proceeding which to executing all papers, including separate assobtaining and producing evidence.	the full term or terms for which the str, "said application(s) and Letters Fusested by said ASSIGNEE and wife may deem necessary, desirable nited States of America and in any issuance of said Letters Patent(s), supplemental examination, interfer may arise or be declared in relating in ments and declarations, taking inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/full (Date)	aid Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including atent(s)"). frout charge to but at the expense of said or expedient, for securing, maintaining and and all other countries, including in the preparation and in any rights of priority, extension, continuation, or public use proceeding, a more to same, such acts to include but not be limited all rightful oaths, providing swom testimony, and
reexamination application based thereon, for the any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafted). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when require ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNE enforcing protection for said invention in the Urand prosecution of said application(s) and the division, renewal, substitute, reissue, reviews, in any litigation or other legal proceeding which to executing all papers, including separate assobtaining and producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	the full term or terms for which the str, "said application(s) and Letters Functed by said ASSIGNEE and with Emay deem necessary, desirable nited States of America and in any issuance of said Letters Patent(s), supplemental examination, interfer in may arise or be declared in relation in the said declarations, taking inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/his/his/his/his/his/his/his/his/his/	aid Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including atent(s)"). hout charge to but at the expense of said or expedient, for securing, maintaining and and all other countries, including in the preparation and in any rights of priority, extension, continuation, ence, reexamination, or public use proceeding, a on to same, such acts to include but not be limited all rightful oaths, providing sworn testimony, and her/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))
reexamination application based thereon, for the any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafted) The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when require ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNE enforcing protection for said invention in the Urand prosecution of said application(s) and the division, renewal, substitute, reissue, reviews, in any litigation or other legal proceeding which to executing all papers, including separate assobtaining and producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) KWEON, Soon Cheol 2)	the full term or terms for which the str, "said application(s) and Letters Fusested by said ASSIGNEE and wife may deem necessary, desirable nited States of America and in any issuance of said Letters Patent(s), supplemental examination, interfer may arise or be declared in relating in ments and declarations, taking inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/full (Date)	aid Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including atent(s)"). hout charge to but at the expense of said or expedient, for securing, maintaining and and all other countries, including in the preparation and in any rights of priority, extension, continuation, ence, reexamination, or public use proceeding, a on to same, such acts to include but not be limited all rightful oaths, providing sworn testimony, and her/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))
reexamination application based thereon, for the any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafted) The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when require ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNE enforcing protection for said invention in the Urand prosecution of said application(s) and the division, renewal, substitute, reissue, reviews, in any litigation or other legal proceeding which to executing all papers, including separate assobtaining and producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) 1) KWEON, Soon Cheol 2) ROH, Hee Yuel 3)	the full term or terms for which the str, "said application(s) and Letters Functed by said ASSIGNEE and wife may deem necessary, desirable nited States of America and in any issuance of said Letters Patent(s), supplemental examination, interfer may arise or be declared in relating ignments and declarations, taking inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/h (Date) 2019.07.05.	aid Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including atent(s)"). hout charge to but at the expense of said or expedient, for securing, maintaining and and all other countries, including in the preparation and in any rights of priority, extension, continuation, ence, reexamination, or public use proceeding, a on to same, such acts to include but not be limited all rightful oaths, providing sworn testimony, and her/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))
reexamination application based thereon, for the any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafted) The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when require ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNE enforcing protection for said invention in the Utland prosecution of said application(s) and the division, renewal, substitute, reissue, reviews, in any litigation or other legal proceeding which to executing all papers, including separate assobtaining and producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) KWEON, Soon Cheol 2) ROH, Hee Yuel 3) (AEE, You Seop	the full term or terms for which the str, "said application(s) and Letters Function and Letters Function are deem necessary, desirable nited States of America and in any issuance of said Letters Patent(s), supplemental examination, interfer nay arise or be declared in relation inventor and declarations, taking inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/f(Date) 2019.07.05.	aid Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including atent(s)"). hout charge to but at the expense of said or expedient, for securing, maintaining and and all other countries, including in the preparation and in any rights of priority, extension, continuation, ence, reexamination, or public use proceeding, a on to same, such acts to include but not be limited all rightful oaths, providing sworn testimony, and her/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when req ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNE enforcing protection for said invention in the Urand prosecution of said application(s) and the division, renewal, substitute, reissue, reviews, in any litigation or other legal proceeding which to executing all papers, including separate ass obtaining and producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) 1) KWEON, Soon Cheol 2) ROH, Hee Yuel 3)	the full term or terms for which the str, "said application(s) and Letters Functed by said ASSIGNEE and wife may deem necessary, desirable nited States of America and in any issuance of said Letters Patent(s), supplemental examination, interfer nimay arise or be declared in relating ignments and declarations, taking inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/fraction (Date) 2019.07.05. 2019.07.05.	aid Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including atent(s)"). hout charge to but at the expense of said or expedient, for securing, maintaining and and all other countries, including in the preparation and in any rights of priority, extension, continuation, ence, reexamination, or public use proceeding, a on to same, such acts to include but not be limited all rightful oaths, providing sworn testimony, and her/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when req ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNE enforcing protection for said invention in the Us and prosecution of said application(s) and the division, renewal, substitute, reissue, reviews, in any litigation or other legal proceeding which to executing all papers, including separate ass obtaining and producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) KWEON, Soon Cheol 2) ROH, Hee Yue 3) KEF, You Seop 4) KWON, Ki Hwan	the full term or terms for which the str, "said application(s) and Letters Functed by said ASSIGNEE and wife may deem necessary, desirable nited States of America and in any issuance of said Letters Patent(s), supplemental examination, interfer nimay arise or be declared in relating ignments and declarations, taking inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/fraction (Date) 2019.07.05. 2019.07.05.	aid Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including atent(s)"). hout charge to but at the expense of said or expedient, for securing, maintaining and and all other countries, including in the preparation and in any rights of priority, extension, continuation, ence, reexamination, or public use proceeding, a on to same, such acts to include but not be limited all rightful oaths, providing sworn testimony, and her/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when req ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNE enforcing protection for said invention in the Us and prosecution of said application(s) and the division, renewal, substitute, reissue, reviews, in any litigation or other legal proceeding which to executing all papers, including separate ass obtaining and producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) ROH, Hee Yuel 3) KWEON, Soon Cheol 2) ROH, Hee Yuel 4) KWON, Ki Hwan 5)	the full term or terms for which the str, "said application(s) and Letters Functed by said ASSIGNEE and wife may deem necessary, desirable nited States of America and in any issuance of said Letters Patent(s), supplemental examination, interfer nimay arise or be declared in relating ignments and declarations, taking inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/fraction (Date) 2019.07.05. 2019.07.05.	aid Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including atent(s)"). hout charge to but at the expense of said or expedient, for securing, maintaining and and all other countries, including in the preparation and in any rights of priority, extension, continuation, ence, reexamination, or public use proceeding, a on to same, such acts to include but not be limited all rightful oaths, providing sworn testimony, and her/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))

RECORDED: 11/12/2019

PATENT REEL: 050991 FRAME: 0617